
  

 

A Message from Mrs Moore 

I want to take this opportunity to wish everyone in the school community a Merry Christmas and a Happy 

New Year. The children have had a fantastic Autum Term, taking part in many special visits and events 

and trying their best with their learning. We are enjoying a busy last week of term. I would just like to 

remind you that we close at 1:30pm on our final day,  Friday 19th December and the children are invited 

to wear non-school uniform. Special events still to take place this week are:  

• Wednesday 17th December – Christingle service at Christchurch  

• Thursday 18th December – 3:30pm -  4:15pm – KS1 Disco  

                                                                                      4:30pm – 5:30pm – KS2 Disco 

• Friday 19th December – Non-school uniform, school closes at 1:30pm 

**Please ensure tickets are purchased for the school disco via the PTA by Wednesday 17th December.  

I look forward to welcoming our children back to school on Tuesday 6th January.  
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Key Dates- Spring Term 2026 

• Monday 5th January – Training Day (school closed for pupils) 

• Tuesday 6th January – School opens 

• Tuesday 13th January – afternoon parent workshop 

• Thursday 15th January – Year 3 Flag Fen visit 

• Thursday 22nd January – Year 1 Ferry Meadows visit 

• Friday 6th February – Number Day 

• Thursday 12th February – Year 4 Johnson’s Farm visit 

• Monday 16th February – HALF TERM 

• Monday 23rd February – Training Day (school closed for 

pupils) 

• Tuesday 24th February – School opens 

• Thursday 5th March – World Book Day 

• Thursday 19th March – Year 2 Sacrewell Farm visit 

• Thursday 26th March – Reception Hamerton Zoo visit 

• Friday 27th March – School closes for Easter 

Digital Safety 

Thank you to those parents that attended my digital safety at home workshop earlier in the term. 

Please see a link below to further advice and support on how you can ensure your child is safe at home 

when using devices.  

Keeping children safe online | NSPCC 

 

Parent View 

I would like to ask you to spare a few minutes to complete the parent questionnaire following the link 

below. If you do disagree with any of the statements, I would be grateful if you could come forward 

with any feedback to me so that I can follow up with any next steps.  

Give your views | Ofsted Parent View 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety/
https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/login?destination=/give-your-views

